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[ LFB LRG t; opsep@london-fire.gov.uk; Sawyer, Mark; 
robert.wickes@harrow.gov.uk; woottond@ealing.gov.uk; adam.viccari@merton.gov.uk; 
alan.je.gardner@enfield.gov.uk; alistair.ayres@lbhf.gov.uk; andrea.clemons@enfield.gov.uk; 
andrew.meek@haringey.gov.uk; andy.snazell@southwark.gov.uk; andy.wells@hackney.gov.uk; 
GRAHAM.BURBAGE@london-fire.gov.uk; chris.begley@rbk.kingston.gov.uk; 
chris.lyons@sutton.gov.uk; darren.wilsher@camden.gov.uk; Daryl.Jooste@brent.gov.uk; 
david.kerry@rbkc.gov.uk; dawn.paish@newham.gov.uk; dwestern@wandsworth.gov.uk; 
emergencyplanningunit@royalgreenwich.gov.uk; Locker, Gary; glenn.phillips@sutton.gov.uk; 
TOBY.GOULD@london-fire.gov.uk; JOHN.HETHERINGTON@london-fire.gov.uk; 
ian.cairns@lbhf.gov.uk; Ian.Cheshire@royalgreenwich.gov.uk; james.cook@lewisham.gov.uk; 
je remy. reyno lds@redbr idge .gov .u l<^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^J ; JCouzens@lambeth.gov.uk; 
kan.grover@harrow.gov.uk; kate.solomon@barnet.gov.uk; kelly.jack@croydon.gov.uk; 
laurie.grasty@bromley.gov.uk; mwolski@hillingdon.gov.uk; mwilkins@westminster.gov.uk; 
miles.flood@newham.gov.uk; Nick.Millard@hounslow.gov.uk; p.cook@richmond.gov.uk; 
preeves@westminster.gov.uk; ray.norman@hackney.gov.uk; MARK.SAWYER2@london-
fire.gov.uk; Simon.Letchford@Newham.gov.uk; DonoghueS@ealing.gov.uk; 
steve.crawley@towerhamlets.gov.uk; sue.gay@barnet.gov.uk; 
Catherine.Thomas@lewisham.gov.uk; tony.plowright@bexley.gov.uk; 
twm.palmer@hounslow.gov.uk; abbie.cartmell@sutton.gov.uk; aheaton@hillingdon.gov.uk; 
andrea.stone@towerhamlets.gov.uk; Barry.Hall@SOUTHWARK.GOV.UK; 
ben.stonehill@enfield.gov.uk; Morris, Benjamin; Bernard.Smith@enfield.gov.uk; 
emergency.planning@brent.gov.uk; Clare.Moore@Kingston.gov.uk; 
Daniel.lawson@islington.gov.uk; Darshna.patel@harrow.gov.uk; denise.prieto@lbhf.gov.uk; 
diandra.sowemimo@lewisham.gov.uk; Emergency.planning@bromley.gov.uk; 
emergency.planning@sutton.gov.uk; erna.kaufmann@brent.gov.uk; 
Fiona.Hodge@hounslow.gov.uk; FreestonS@ealing.gov.uk; gmorgan@westminster.gov.uk; 
gerry.mccarthy@hounslow.gov.uk; guy.arnold@camden.gov.uk; 
hari.waterfield@croydon.gov.uk; Harriet.Phillips@southwark.gov.uk; 
helen.martin@enfield.gov.uk; councilgold@hillingdon.gov.uk; 
civilprotection@hillingdon.gov.uk; contingency.planning@hounslow.gov.uk; 
Irma.palubeckiene@royalgreenwich.gov.uk; JNewing@wandsworth.gov.uk; 
Katie.Fisher@Hackney.gov.uk; keith.robins@rbkc.gov.uk; kpower@wandsworth.gov.uk; 
kevin.toal@bexley.gov.uk; kaspinall@lambeth.gov.uk; Lachlan.Attwooll@lbbd.gov.uk; 
laura.watson@hackney.gov.uk; Lauren.Ouzman@croydon.gov.uk; 
laura.harrison@walthamforest.gov.uk; emergencyplanning@lewisham.gov.uk; 
Lilly.pannifer@havering.gov.uk; Lissa.Savage@camden.gov.uk; Hearn, Marion; 
maurice.egan@croydon.gov.uk; michael.hrycak@camden.gov.uk; Michael.lewis@sutton.gov.uk; 
Natasha.Gibbs@redbridge.gov.uk; nicholas.burgess@islington.gov.uk; 
nicholas.bowry@islington.gov.uk; paula.wilkinson@sutton.gov.uk; peter.ng@hackney.gov.uk; 
Pierre.rossouw@lbbd.gov.uk; pierre.rossouw@walthamforest.gov.uk; rakanbi@lambeth.gov.uk; 
Rebecca.Blackburn@rbkc.gov.uk; Emergencyl@richmond.gov.uk; 
Rowan.Chubb@royalgreenwich.gov.uk; Samantha.Whiteside@Camden.gov.uk; 
sarah.chittock@merton.gov.uk; Solomon.brown@harrow.gov.uk; sonji.miller@croydon.gov.uk; 
Sophie.Frinton@haringey.gov.uk; becc@southwark.gov.uk; 
emergency.planning@southwark.gov.uk; tamara.djuretic@haringey.gov.uk; 
Timothy.Arnold@Hounslow.gov.uk; tom.preest@camden.gov.uk; tony.cox@lbbd.gov.uk; 
tony.cox@walthamforest.gov.uk; Trevor.Meers@havering.gov.uk; 
civil.contingencies@walthamforest.gov.uk; becc@walthamforest.gov.uk; Whatley, Claire 
OFFICIAL: For Action: North Kensington Fire: Mutual Aid request 
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FOR ACTION: Sent to all EP Teams 
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In order to increase the number of Housing visits necessary required for Housing Assessments, 25 staff from across 
London are required from Monday moming to undertake Housing Options Assessments and need to report to the 
Westminster Housmg Office for 9.00am which is at 101 Orchardson Street, NWS SEA. 

Please could you confirm i f you have any staff available (and provide names and contact details) that can fulfil this 
requirement. We have been asked to provide an initial response by 19:00 hrs so your earliest response is appreciated. 

I will collate responses and confirm requirements as soon as possible. 

Many thanks 

Gillian Maxwell 
LLACC Link 
London Fire Brigade 
T : | 

Email disclaimer 
The information in this email may contain confidential or privileged materials. 
Please read the full email disclaimer notice at london-fire.gov.uk/EmailDisclaimer 

For fire safety advice please go to london-fire. gov.uk/YourSafetv 
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